Official Basketball Box Score
Upperman vs Austin-East
03/09/07 5:30 PM at Murphy Center (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

VISITORS: Upperman 35-4

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
04 Jennifer Maynard.... * 4-12 3-8 7-9 o 1 1 5 18 2 5 0 0 24
14 Lashay Davis........ *  2-8 1-4 2-2 2 1 3 4 7 0 3 1 0 25
20 Jessica Borch-Jensen * 2-7 1-3 0-0 6 2 8 4 5 1 4 0 1 24
21 Karissa Dyer........ *  3-6 0-0 0-0 1 4 5 2 6 0 0 1 0 22
24 Chelsey Taylor...... * 5-9 1-2 0-1 0O 3 3 5 11 1 3 0 2 29
10 Brittany Tisdal..... 1-3 0-1 1-3 2 5 7 2 3 3 3 0 1 19
11 Alyson Roberts...... 0-0 0-0 0-0 o 1 1 1 O 0 1 0 0 5
12 Megan Simmons....... 0-1 0-1 2=-2 0o 2 2 5 2 2 4 0 0 11
34 Megan Watson........ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 0O 0 0 o+

TEAM. . ittt it i e 1 2 3

Totals....coveeeen.. 17-46 6-19 12-17 12 21 33 28 52 9 23 2 4 159
TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 5-23 21.7% 2nd Half: 12-23 52.2% Game: 37.0% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1st Half: 1-9 11.1% 2nd Half: 5-10 50.0% Game: 31.6% REBS
F Throw % 1st Half: 5-7 71.4% 2nd Half: 7-10 70.0% Game: 70.6% 2
HOME TEAM: Austin-East 36-3

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
03 Britteny Allen...... * 1-2 0-0 1-2 2 1 3 3 3 0 1 0 1 24
04 La Krystal Goss..... * 7-19 1-3 18-23 4 4 8 4 33 0 4 0 o6 23
21 Symone Evans........ * 2-5 0-0 2-5 3 3 6 3 6 1 1 0 0 23
22 Shyminicka Marsh.... * 0-10 0-2 7-10 2 1 3 4 7 2 5 0 3 29
23 Tiffanie Isom....... *  3-7 0-1 0-0 4 4 8 4 6 0 0 3 2 21
11 Janae Anderson...... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 O 0 0 0 O 8
12 Antrece Taylor...... 0-2 0-0 0-0 0O 1 1 1 O 2 1 0 2 14
24 Candace Canty....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 1 O 0 0 0 0 0
45 Mercedes Smith...... 2=17 0-0 1-2 7 3 10 2 5 0 4 0 0 18

TEAM. ¢ it it ettt e e e e e 1 3 4

TotalS....oeveeenen.. 15-52 1-6 29-42 23 20 43 22 60 5 16 3 14 160
TOTAL FG% 1st Half: 7-29 24.1% 2nd Half: 8-23 34.8% Game: 28.8% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1st Half: 1-4 25.0% 2nd Half: 0-2 0.0% Game: 16.7% REBS
F Throw % 1st Half: 5-12 41.7% 2nd Half: 24-30 80.0% Game: 69.0% 6
Officials: Chip Sullivan, Glen Jasper, Shonta Burton
Technical fouls: Upperman-TEAM. Austin-East-None.
Attendance:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UPPEeYMaN . « v e et e e e eeeneenennnns 8 8 8 28 - 52

Austin-Fast.....coii .. 8 12 13 27 - 60



Play-By-Play
Upperman vs Austin-East
03/09/07 5:30 PM at Murphy Center (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

HOME TEAM: Austin-East TIME SCORE MAR VISITORS: Upperman
MISSED JUMPER by Shyminicka Marsh 07:53
REBOUND (OFF) by Tiffanie Isom 07:53
MISSED JUMPER by Tiffanie Isom 07:49
REBOUND (OFF) by Britteny Allen 07:49
MISSED 3 PTR by La Krystal Goss 07:44
REBOUND (OFF) by La Krystal Goss 07:30
MISSED JUMPER by La Krystal Goss 07:29
REBOUND (OFF) by La Krystal Goss 07:29
GOOD! JUMPER by Symone Evans 07:23 2-0 H 2
ASSIST by Shyminicka Marsh 07:23
07:07 MISSED JUMPER by Karissa Dyer
REBOUND (DEF) by Britteny Allen 07:07
MISSED JUMPER by La Krystal Goss 06:34
06:34 REBOUND (DEF) by Jessica Borch-Jensen
06:06 MISSED JUMPER by Karissa Dyer
REBOUND (DEF) by La Krystal Goss 06:06
TURNOVR by La Krystal Goss 05:42
05:42 STEAL by Jessica Borch-Jensen
FOUL by Symone Evans 05:39
05:30 2-3 V. 1 GOOD! 3 PTR by Jennifer Maynard
TURNOVR by Shyminicka Marsh 05:13
05:02 MISSED 3 PTR by Jennifer Maynard
REBOUND (DEF) by La Krystal Goss 05:02
TURNOVR by La Krystal Goss 04:58
04:49 MISSED 3 PTR by Lashay Davis
REBOUND (DEF) by Symone Evans 04:49
04:47 FOUL by Jessica Borch-Jensen
04:30 FOUL by Lashay Davis
04:29 FOUL by Jennifer Maynard
GOOD! FT SHOT by Shyminicka Marsh 04:29 3-3 T 1
MISSED FT SHOT by Shyminicka Marsh 04:29
04:29 REBOUND (DEF) by Karissa Dyer
04:26 MISSED 3 PTR by Jennifer Maynard
REBOUND (DEF) by La Krystal Goss 04:26
MISSED LAYUP by Shyminicka Marsh 04:18
REBOUND (OFF) by Symone Evans 04:18
MISSED JUMPER by Symone Evans 04:14
REBOUND (OFF) by Symone Evans 04:14
04:12 FOUL by Jennifer Maynard
MISSED FT SHOT by Symone Evans 04:12
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL) 04:12
MISSED FT SHOT by Symone Evans 04:12
REBOUND (OFF) by Tiffanie Isom 04:12
GOOD! JUMPER by Tiffanie Isom 04:10 5-3 H 2
FOUL by Tiffanie Isom 03:44
03:44 5-4 H 1 GOOD! FT SHOT by Brittany Tisdal
03:44 MISSED FT SHOT by Brittany Tisdal
REBOUND (DEF) by Symone Evans 03:44
TURNOVR by Britteny Allen 03:39
FOUL by Shyminicka Marsh 03:31
03:06 MISSED JUMPER by Brittany Tisdal
REBOUND (DEF) by Tiffanie Isom 03:06
GOOD! JUMPER by Symone Evans 02:58 7-4 H 3
ASSIST by Antrece Taylor 02:58
02:31 7-6 H 1 GOOD! JUMPER by Chelsey Taylor
02:31 ASSIST by Brittany Tisdal
MISSED JUMPER by Symone Evans 02:19
02:19 REBOUND (DEF) by Lashay Davis
02:09 MISSED 3 PTR by Jessica Borch-Jensen
BLOCK by Tiffanie Isom 02:09
02:06 REBOUND (OFF) by Brittany Tisdal

02:04 7-8 vV 1 GOOD! JUMPER by Brittany Tisdal
MISSED JUMPER by Antrece Taylor 01:46



FOUL by Shyminicka Marsh

MISSED FT SHOT by La Krystal Goss
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

GOOD! FT SHOT by La Krystal Goss
REBOUND

(DEF) by (TEAM)

2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Austin-East

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:
00:

Austin-East 8,

TI

46
29
29
24
20
03
03
03
03
01
01

Upperman 8

ME

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
MISSED 3 PTR by Lashay Davis
REBOUND (OFF) by Jessica Borch-Jensen

TURNOVR by Megan Simmons
FOUL by Lashay Davis

MISSED 3 PTR by Brittany Tisdal

VISITORS: Upperman

GOOD! JUMPER by La Krystal Goss

BLOCK by Tiffanie Isom
REBOUND (DEF) by La Krystal Goss

MISSED JUMPER by La Krystal Goss
REBOUND (OFF) by La Krystal Goss
MISSED JUMPER by La Krystal Goss

FOUL by Tiffanie Isom

TURNOVR by Mercedes Smith

MISSED 3 PTR by La Krystal Goss
REBOUND (OFF) by Mercedes Smith
MISSED JUMPER by Mercedes Smith

FOUL by Symone Evans

STEAL by Shyminicka Marsh

GOOD! FT SHOT by Shyminicka Marsh
GOOD! FT SHOT by Shyminicka Marsh
REBOUND (DEF) by Mercedes Smith

TURNOVR by Shyminicka Marsh

STEAL by Shyminicka Marsh
MISSED JUMPER by Shyminicka Marsh
REBOUND (OFF) by Mercedes Smith

MISSED FT SHOT by Symone Evans

STEAL by La Krystal Goss

GOOD! FT SHOT by La Krystal Goss
MISSED FT SHOT by La Krystal Goss

:48

8-8 T 2
SCORE MAR
10-8 H 2
10-10 T 3
11-10 H 1
12-10 H 2
13-10 H 3

MISSED JUMPER by Jennifer Maynard

FOUL by Brittany Tisdal

REBOUND (DEF) by Karissa Dyer

MISSED JUMPER by Jessica Borch-Jensen
REBOUND (OFF) by Jessica Borch-Jensen
MISSED JUMPER by Jessica Borch-Jensen
REBOUND (OFF) by Jessica Borch-Jensen
MISSED JUMPER by Jessica Borch-Jensen
REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

TURNOVR by Jennifer Maynard

GOOD! JUMPER by Karissa Dyer
ASSIST by Chelsey Taylor

REBOUND (DEF) by Chelsey Taylor
MISSED 3 PTR by Jessica Borch-Jensen
REBOUND (OFF) by Lashay Davis

MISSED JUMPER by Chelsey Taylor
REBOUND (OFF) by Jessica Borch-Jensen
TURNOVR by Jessica Borch-Jensen

FOUL by Jessica Borch-Jensen

MISSED 3 PTR by Megan Simmons

STEAL by Chelsey Taylor
TURNOVR by Chelsey Taylor

FOUL by Karissa Dyer
TIMEOUT TEAM

REBOUND (DEF) by Megan Simmons
TURNOVR by Megan Simmons

FOUL by Megan Simmons

REBOUND (DEF) by Karissa Dyer
MISSED JUMPER by Lashay Davis



REBOUND (DEF) by
MISSED JUMPER by

FOUL by Britteny

MISSED JUMPER by

FOUL by Tiffanie

(TEAM)
Shyminicka Marsh

Allen

Mercedes Smith

Isom

GOOD! 3 PTR by La Krystal Goss

ASSIST by Symone

Evans

STEAL by La Krystal Goss

GOOD! LAYUP by La Krystal Goss

MISSED FT SHOT by La Krystal Goss

FOUL by Mercedes

REBOUND (DEF) by

Smith

Mercedes Smith

TURNOVR by Mercedes Smith

MISSED JUMPER by
REBOUND (OFF) by

La Krystal Goss
Shyminicka Marsh

MISSED 3 PTR by Shyminicka Marsh

REBOUND (OFF) by
MISSED JUMPER by
REBOUND (OFF) by
MISSED JUMPER by
REBOUND (OFF) by

Mercedes Smith
Mercedes Smith
Britteny Allen
Britteny Allen
Mercedes Smith

GOOD! JUMPER by Mercedes Smith

MISSED JUMPER by
REBOUND (OFF) by
MISSED JUMPER by

Mercedes Smith
Mercedes Smith
Mercedes Smith

3rd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Austin-East

MISSED 3 PTR by Shyminicka Marsh

STEAL by Tiffanie Isom

MISSED JUMPER by
REBOUND (OFF) by
MISSED JUMPER by

MISSED JUMPER by
REBOUND (OFF) by
MISSED JUMPER by
FOUL by Britteny

REBOUND (DEF) by

La Krystal Goss
Tiffanie Isom
La Krystal Goss

Shyminicka Marsh
Tiffanie Isom
Tiffanie Isom

Allen

Tiffanie Isom

MISSED 3 PTR by Tiffanie Isom

REBOUND (OFF) by
MISSED JUMPER by

Shyminicka Marsh
Shyminicka Marsh

[FB/PNT]
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Austin-East 20,

48
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31
31
28
28
28
18
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06
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03
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03
03
49
45
45
39
23
23
01
01
53
53
51
51
46
46
43
21
11
11
07
07
01

TIME

Upperman 16

13-11 H 2
13-12 H 1
13-13 T 4
13-14 Vv 1
16-14 H 2
18-14 H 4
18-16 H 2
20-16 H 4
SCORE MAR
20-18 H 2

REBOUND (OFF) by Lashay Davis
MISSED JUMPER by Jennifer Maynard
REBOUND (DEF) by Brittany Tisdal

GOOD! FT SHOT by Lashay Davis
GOOD! FT SHOT by Lashay Davis

REBOUND (DEF) by Megan Simmons
GOOD! FT SHOT by Megan Simmons
GOOD! FT SHOT by Megan Simmons

TURNOVR by Chelsey Taylor

FOUL by Chelsey Taylor

REBOUND (DEF) by Brittany Tisdal

MISSED FT SHOT by Brittany Tisdal

GOOD! JUMPER by Karissa Dyer
ASSIST by Megan Simmons

TURNOVR by Megan Simmons

REBOUND (DEF) by Alyson Roberts
TURNOVR by Alyson Roberts

VISITORS: Upperman

REBOUND (DEF) by Jennifer Maynard
TURNOVR by Jennifer Maynard

REBOUND (DEF) by Chelsey Taylor
MISSED 3 PTR by Chelsey Taylor
REBOUND (OFF) by Karissa Dyer
GOOD! JUMPER by Karissa Dyer [PNT]

REBOUND (DEF) by Jessica Borch-Jensen

MISSED 3 PTR by Jennifer Maynard

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
MISSED JUMPER by Chelsey Taylor



REBOUND (DEF) by Shyminicka Marsh

GOOD! FT SHOT by Shyminicka Marsh
GOOD! FT SHOT by Shyminicka Marsh

REBOUND (DEF) by Symone Evans
MISSED JUMPER by La Krystal Goss

REBOUND (OFF) by Symone Evans
MISSED JUMPER by Symone Evans

TURNOVR by Shyminicka Marsh
STEAL by Antrece Taylor
FOUL by Antrece Taylor
TURNOVR by Antrece Taylor

BLOCK by Tiffanie Isom

STEAL by Tiffanie Isom

TURNOVR by Shyminicka Marsh

MISSED JUMPER by Tiffanie Isom

TIMEOUT TEAM

MISSED JUMPER by Antrece Taylor
REBOUND (OFF) by Mercedes Smith
GOOD! FT SHOT by Mercedes Smith
MISSED FT SHOT by Mercedes Smith
STEAL by Shyminicka Marsh

GOOD! LAYUP by La Krystal Goss [PNT]

TURNOVR by La Krystal Goss

REBOUND (DEF) by Tiffanie Isom

MISSED JUMPER by Shyminicka Marsh

REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)
MISSED JUMPER by Shyminicka Marsh

FOUL by Shyminicka Marsh

STEAL by La Krystal Goss
GOOD! LAYUP by La Krystal Goss [PNT]

STEAL by Antrece Taylor
GOOD! LAYUP by Mercedes Smith [PNT]
ASSIST by Shyminicka Marsh

GOOD! FT SHOT by La Krystal Goss
GOOD! FT SHOT by La Krystal Goss
GOOD! JUMPER by La Krystal Goss

REBOUND (DEF) by Antrece Taylor
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00
47
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38
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31
22
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19
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00
00
42
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28
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15
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14
11
10
05
59
43
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32
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31
10
10
08
08
57
57
55
55
55
55
52
52
52
49
42
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28
21
21
20
20
11
11
09
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06
02
54
52
50
33
32
23
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19
12
12
12
12
07
01
00

21-18
22-18

22-21

22-24

23-24

25-24

27-24

29-24

30-24

31-24
33-24

H 3
H 4

H1

v 2

v 1

H1

FOUL by Jennifer Maynard

MISSED 3 PTR by Jennifer Maynard

FOUL by Chelsey Taylor

REBOUND (DEF) by Chelsey Taylor
GOOD! 3 PTR by Jessica Borch-Jensen
ASSIST by Jennifer Maynard

TURNOVR by Lashay Davis

MISSED JUMPER by Karissa Dyer

REBOUND (OFF) by Jessica Borch-Jensen
TURNOVR by Jessica Borch-Jensen

FOUL by Chelsey Taylor

GOOD! 3 PTR by Lashay Davis
ASSIST by Brittany Tisdal

BLOCK by Karissa Dyer
REBOUND (DEF) by Brittany Tisdal
MISSED 3 PTR by Lashay Davis

REBOUND (OFF) by Brittany Tisdal
TURNOVR by Brittany Tisdal

FOUL by Karissa Dyer

REBOUND (DEF) by Brittany Tisdal
TURNOVR by Brittany Tisdal

FOUL by Brittany Tisdal

TURNOVR by Jennifer Maynard

STEAL by Brittany Tisdal
MISSED JUMPER by Lashay Davis

FOUL by Jessica Borch-Jensen
TIMEOUT 30sec

BLOCK by Lashay Davis

REBOUND (DEF) by Karissa Dyer

TURNOVR by Lashay Davis

TURNOVR by Megan Simmons

TIMEOUT 30sec
TURNOVR by Brittany Tisdal
FOUL TECHNCL by the bench

MISSED JUMPER by Chelsey Taylor



4th PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Austin-East

Austin-East 33,

Upperman 24

SCORE

VISITORS: Upperman

GOOD! FT SHOT by La Krystal Goss
GOOD! FT SHOT by La Krystal Goss
FOUL by Candace Canty

GOOD! JUMPER by Britteny Allen
FOUL by La Krystal Goss

GOOD!
GOOD!

FT SHOT by Symone Evans
FT SHOT by Symone Evans

STEAL by La Krystal Goss
MISSED JUMPER by La Krystal Goss

FOUL by
FOUL by

Britteny Allen
Symone Evans

FOUL by
TURNOVR

La Krystal Goss
by La Krystal Goss

TIMEOUT
TURNOVR

30sec
by Symone Evans

GOOD! JUMPER by La Krystal Goss

MISSED JUMPER by
REBOUND (OFF) by

La
La

Goss
Goss

Krystal
Krystal

GOOD!
GOOD!

FT SHOT by
FT SHOT by

La
La

Goss
Goss

Krystal
Krystal

REBOUND (DEF) by Tiffanie Isom
FOUL by Mercedes Smith
TURNOVR by Mercedes Smith

GOOD! JUMPER by Tiffanie Isom
REBOUND (DEF) by Mercedes Smith
GOOD! JUMPER by Tiffanie Isom

ASSIST by Antrece Taylor

TURNOVR by Shyminicka Marsh

STEAL by La Krystal Goss

MISSED FT SHOT by La Krystal Goss
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

GOOD! FT SHOT by La Krystal Goss

STEAL by La Krystal Goss

GOOD! FT SHOT by Shyminicka Marsh
MISSED FT SHOT by Shyminicka Marsh

34-24
35-24

35-25
37-25

37-27

38-27
39-27

39-28
39-29

39-31

39-33
41-33
41-36

42-36
43-36

43-39
45-39

47-39

48-39

49-39

H 9

H 10

FOUL by Jessica Borch-Jensen
TURNOVR by Jessica Borch-Jensen

MISSED FT SHOT by Jennifer Maynard
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Jennifer Maynard

MISSED 3 PTR by Jennifer Maynard
REBOUND (OFF) by Jessica Borch-Jensen
GOOD! JUMPER by Jessica Borch-Jensen
ASSIST by Brittany Tisdal

FOUL by Chelsey Taylor

TURNOVR by Jennifer Maynard

REBOUND (DEF) by Brittany Tisdal

GOOD! FT SHOT by Jennifer Maynard
GOOD! FT SHOT by Jennifer Maynard
GOOD! JUMPER by Chelsey Taylor

ASSIST by Jennifer Maynard

GOOD! JUMPER by Chelsey Taylor [PNT]

GOOD! 3 PTR by Jennifer Maynard
ASSIST by Jessica Borch-Jensen

FOUL by Lashay Davis

MISSED JUMPER by Lashay Davis
GOOD! 3 PTR by Jennifer Maynard

MISSED JUMPER by Jennifer Maynard

TURNOVR by Jennifer Maynard
TIMEOUT TEAM

STEAL by Chelsey Taylor
TURNOVR by Lashay Davis

FOUL by Megan Simmons

TURNOVR by Chelsey Taylor

FOUL by Megan Simmons



REBOUND (OFF) by Mercedes Smith
TURNOVR by Mercedes Smith

FOUL by Tiffanie Isom

GOOD! FT SHOT by La Krystal Goss
GOOD! FT SHOT by La Krystal Goss
FOUL by La Krystal Goss

MISSED FT SHOT by Shyminicka Marsh
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Shyminicka Marsh

FOUL by Shyminicka Marsh

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
GOOD!

GOOD!

FT SHOT by La Krystal Goss
FT SHOT by La Krystal Goss

MISSED FT SHOT by La Krystal Goss
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

GOOD! FT SHOT by La Krystal Goss
FOUL by La Krystal Goss

GOOD! FT SHOT by La Krystal Goss
GOOD! FT SHOT by La Krystal Goss
GOOD! FT SHOT by La Krystal Goss
GOOD! FT SHOT by La Krystal Goss
STEAL by Britteny Allen

MISSED FT SHOT by Britteny Allen
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Britteny Allen
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Austin-East 60,

43
42
17
17
17
14
14
14
05
05
05
05
01
01
01
01
45
45
45
45
45
44
44
44
35
33
31
31
31
31
25
25
25
22
22
22
14
12
12
12
04
04
04
04
04
04

Upperman 52

49-41

49-42

50-42
51-42

51-43

52-43
52-45

53-45
54-45
54-47

55-47

55-48
55-49

56-49
57-49
57-52

58-52
59-52

60-52

Ne)

GOOD! JUMPER by Jennifer Maynard

GOOD! FT SHOT by Jennifer Maynard
FOUL by Lashay Davis

MISSED FT SHOT by Jennifer Maynard
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Jennifer Maynard
FOUL by Jennifer Maynard

GOOD! JUMPER by Chelsey Taylor
ASSIST by Megan Simmons

MISSED FT SHOT by Chelsey Taylor
FOUL by Megan Simmons
GOOD! JUMPER by Lashay Davis

TIMEOUT TEAM
FOUL by Megan Simmons

GOOD! FT SHOT by Jennifer Maynard
GOOD! FT SHOT by Jennifer Maynard
FOUL by Jennifer Maynard

GOOD! 3 PTR by Chelsey Taylor
FOUL by Alyson Roberts

TURNOVR by Jessica Borch-Jensen

FOUL by Chelsey Taylor



Official Basketball Box Score -- 1lst Half
Upperman vs Austin-East
03/09/07 5:30 PM at Murphy Center (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)

VISITORS: Upperman 35-4

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
04 Jennifer Maynard.... * 1-5 1-3 0-0 0O 0 O 2 3 0 1 0 O 8
14 Lashay Davis........ *  0-3 0-2 2-2 2 1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 10
20 Jessica Borch-Jensen * 0-5 0-2 0-0 4 1 5 2 0O 0 1 o0 1 10
21 Karissa Dyer........ *  2-4 0-0 0-0 0o 3 3 1 4 0 0 0 O 13
24 Chelsey Taylor...... * 1-2 0-0 0-0 0o 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 16
10 Brittany Tisdal..... 1-3 0-1 1-3 1 2 3 1 31 0 0 O 9
11 Alyson Roberts...... 0-0 0-0 0-0 o 1 1 0 0O 0 1 0 0 5
12 Megan Simmons....... 0-1 0-1 2=-2 o 2 2 1 2 1 3 0 0 8
34 Megan Watson........ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0 O 0

TEAM. .. it it it i, 1 1 2

Totals.....covveven.. 5-23 1-9 5-7 8 12 20 10 16 3 8 0 2 79
TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 5-23 21.7%
3-Pt. FG% 1st Half: 1-9 11.1%
F Throw % 1st Half: 5-7 71.4%
HOME TEAM: Austin-East 36-3

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
03 Britteny Allen...... * 0-1 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 1 O 0 1 o0 0 11
04 La Krystal Goss..... *  3-10 1-3 2-5 3 4 7 0 S 0 2 0 2 11
21 Symone Evans........ *  2-4 0-0 0-3 2 2 4 2 4 1 0 0 0 12
22 Shyminicka Marsh.... * 0-5 0-1 3-4 1 0 1 2 31 2 0 2 13
23 Tiffanie Isom....... * 1-2 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 3 2 0 0 2 0 10
11 Janae Anderson...... 0-0 0-0 0-0 O 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0 O 8
12 Antrece Taylor...... 0-1 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 O 1 0 0 0 7
24 Candace Canty....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0
45 Mercedes Smith...... 1-6 0-0 0-0 5 2 7 1 2 0 2 0 O 8

TEAM. ¢ it i it ittt e e e 2 2

TotalsS....oeveeeen.. 7-29 1-4 5-12 15 12 27 9 20 3 7 2 4 80

TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 7-29 24.1%
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 1-4 25.0%
F Throw % 1st Half: 5-12 41.7%

Officials: Chip Sullivan, Glen Jasper, Shonta Burton
Technical fouls: Upperman-None. Austin-East-None.

Attendance:
Score by Periods 1st 2nd
UPPEeTMaN e « e e e e e e e e eeeeeennnns 8 8

Austin-East.....oue et ennnn. 8 12



